## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE CROSBY CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT BUDGET

The Crosby Central Appraisal District will hold a public hearing on the proposed budget for the 2025 fiscal year.

The public hearing will be held on September 5, 2024, at 7:00 AM at the District's office located at 109 West Aspen Street Crosbyton, Texas.

A summary of the appraisal district budget follows:

The total amount of the proposed budget:	\$ 388,000
The amount of increase from the current year's budget:	\$ 3,000
The number of employees compensated under the proposed 2025 budget:	4
The number of employees compensated under the current budget:	4

The appraisal district is supported solely by payments from the local taxing units served by the appraisal district.

If approved by the appraisal district board of directors at the public hearing, this proposed budget will take effect automatically unless disapproved by the governing bodies of the county, school districts, cities and towns served by the appraisal district.

A copy of the proposed budget is available for public inspection in the office of each of those governing bodies and the appraisal district office



Date posted August 20, 2024

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE CROSBY CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT REAPPRAISAL PLAN FOR TAX YEARS 2025 AND 2026

The Crosby Central Appraisal District will hold a public hearing on a proposed reappraisal plan for tax years 2025 and 2026.

The public hearing will be held on Thursday, September 5, 2024, at 7:10 a.m. at the Crosby Central Appraisal District Office located at 109 West Aspen Street Crosbyton, Texas.

If approved by the Appraisal District Board of Directors at the public hearing, this proposed reappraisal plan will be adopted by resolution for tax years 2025 and 2026.

A copy of the proposed reappraisal plan is available for public inspection in the Crosby Central Appraisal District office located at 109 West Aspen Street Crosbyton, Texas.



Copies of this notice and agenda were posted at the Crosby Central Appraisal District Office and at The Crosby County Courthouse on the date noted below.

Date posted August 20, 2024